
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 07-05-2022 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 07-05-2022 16:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Pmo

Department Name Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name Jaduguda

Total Quantity 702

Item Category

ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 1 , ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE
2 , ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 3 , ACCOUNTS AND
PURCHASE 4 , ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 5 , ACCOUNTS
AND PURCHASE 6 , ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 7 , EDP AND
ADMINISTRATION 1 , EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 2 , EDP
AND ADMINISTRATION 3 , EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 4 ,
EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 5 , DIRECTOR OFFICE 1 ,
DIRECTOR OFFICE 2

BOQ Title Cubical Seating arrangement

MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of Experience
and Turnover Yes

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 1

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 3 Days

Estimated Bid Value 4864847

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2112342
Dated: 16-04-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

EMD Percentage(%) 1.00

1 / 12



EMD Amount 48648

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 6

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

Beneficiary: 
Chief Manager A/cs Works
JADUGUDA, Department of Atomic Energy, URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, PMO
(Sri Posi Babu)

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference Yes

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria". If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would also be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria. In case any bidder is
seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for
exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria". If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would also be exempted from the "OEM
Average Turnover" criteria. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the
supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are

2 / 12



not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .In case
Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
4. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 
5. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 1 ( 8 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

8 180

ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 2 ( 8 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

3 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv


Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

8 180

ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 3 ( 8 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

4 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv


S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

8 180

ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 4 ( 8 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

8 180

ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 5 ( 4 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

5 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

4 180

ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 6 ( 4 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

4 180

ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 7 ( 120 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

6 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv


Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

120 180

EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 1 ( 2 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

7 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv


1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

2 180

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 2 ( 2 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

2 180

EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 3 ( 2 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

8 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

2 180

EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 4 ( 8 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

8 180

EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 5 ( 8 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

9 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv


Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

8 180

DIRECTOR OFFICE 1 ( 435 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

10 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv


1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

435 180

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

DIRECTOR OFFICE 2 ( 85 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Dipak Manna
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

85 180

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Pre-Qualification Criteria :- 1. The Bidder must have experience in similar nature of works in last seven
years to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company ending last day of month
previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the following:- a) One similar
nature of work not less than Rs. 38.91 lakh i.e.80 % of the estimated value of the work or b) Two similar
nature of work not less than Rs. 24.32 lakh each i.e.50 % of the estimated value of the work or c) Three
similar nature of work not less than Rs. 19.45 lakh each i.e. 40 % of the estimated value of the work.

2. Minimum average turnover of Rs. 14.59 lakh i.e. 30 % of the estimated value of the work for last
3(three) financial years and submission of duly audited copy of Profit & Loss account and Balance sheet of

11 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/4/16/tenderdocument292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_bf4a00c4550155afb2f8fd41de77d681.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/4/16/boq_item_tender_292_2022-04-16-15-57-32_f1a6a995f4c5061e75b43efeb12d3ec3.csv


financial years 2018-19, 2019-20 & 2020-21 by Chartered Accountant.

3. The Bidder shall furnish a copy of PAN, GST, MSME/NSIC, PF & ESIC Registration Number and IT returns
of the last three financial years.

4. Similar Works means- “Experience in Construction or setup of Cubical seating arrangements or Cabin
seating arrangements or Workstations made up of glass & aluminum frames in offices or any other
establishment.”

5. Relaxation of conditions of prior turnover and prior experience to MSME and start up, if mentioned in bid
document.

6. The bidder participating in the bid must have the Head Office or a Branch Office in the state of
Jharkhand. The bidder shall submit a ‘self declaration’ regarding the offices of the
Company/Firm/Organization.

Terms and conditions :- 1. Any bid not complying PQC requirements shall be summarily rejected.
2. Bidders are advised to go through the Bid document and shall accept all terms and conditions
mentioned in the Technical Specifications of the Bid document.
3. The Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in full or part thereof or to
split up the work if necessary without arranging any reasons whatsoever.

4. Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting the rates. Buyer will not take
any responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actual or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower) subject to maximum of quoted GST%. 
.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

12 / 12

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 1 ( 8 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 2 ( 8 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 3 ( 8 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 4 ( 8 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 5 ( 4 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 6 ( 4 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASE 7 ( 120 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 1 ( 2 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 2 ( 2 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 3 ( 2 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 4 ( 8 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	EDP AND ADMINISTRATION 5 ( 8 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	DIRECTOR OFFICE 1 ( 435 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	DIRECTOR OFFICE 2 ( 85 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


